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Name Town/City Province Contact, if available

Blues at the Bow Bow Island AB http://bluesatthebow.com/

Ironwood Stage and Grill Calgary AB http://ironwoodstage.ca

Ship & Anchor Pub Calgary AB http://shipandanchor.com/

Wine-Ohs Calgary AB http://wine-ohs.com/

Bailey Theatre Camrose AB http://www.baileytheatre.com/

Communitea Canmore AB http://www.thecommunitea.com/

Blackbird Coffee House Coleman AB http://www.theblackbirddream.com/about.html
Mercury Room Edmonton AB http://www.mercuryroomyeg.com/

The Blue Chair Edmonton AB http://bluechair.ca/

The Buckingham Edmonton AB http://thebuckonwhyte.com/

The Carrot Edmonton AB http://artsontheave.org/thecarrot/

Wunderbar Edmonton AB doublelunchproductions@gmail.com

Empress Theatre Fort MacLeod AB http://www.empresstheatre.ab.ca/

The Owl Acoustic Lounge Lethbridge AB http://owlacousticlounge.ca/

The Slice Lethbridge AB http://www.theslice.ca/

Fratters Speakeasy Red Deer AB http://www.fratters.com/

Twin Butte General Store Twin Butte AB http://www.twinbuttestore.com/

Waterton Lakes Opera House Waterton AB https://watertonlakesoperahouse.wordpress.com/
The Waverly Hotel Cumberland BC http://hotelwaverley.com/

Duncan Garage Showroom Duncan BC http://www.showroomproductions.ca/

Lorenzo's Café Enderby BC http://www.lorenzoscafe.com/

Infinitea Tea Bar Fernie BC https://www.facebook.com/InfiniteaTBarBoutique
The Art Station Fernie BC http://theartsstation.com/

Golden Taps Pub Golden BC http://www.goldentapspub.com/

Kicking Horse Golden BC http://kickinghorseresort.com/

Rockwater Bar and Grill Golden BC http://www.rockwatergrill.com/

Music In The Park Kamloops BC http://www.tourismkamloops.com/music-in-the-park-in-kamloops-british-columbia
The Art We Are Kamloops BC http://www.theartweare.com/

Bluebelle Bistro Kaslo BC https://www.facebook.com/Bluebelle-Bistro-Beanery-104533243085162/timeline/
Streaming Café Kelowna BC http://streamingcafe.net/

The Habitat Kelowna BC http://www.thehabitat.ca/

The Minstrel Café Kelowna BC http://www.minstrelcafe.com/

Old Grist Mill Keremeos BC http://www.oldgristmill.ca/

Artful Dodger Neighbourhood Pub Langley BC http://artfuldodgerpub.ca/

Harbour City Concerts Nanaimo BC https://www.facebook.com/HarbourCityConcerts
The Cambie Nanaimo BC http://cambiepubsnanaimo.com/

The Vault Cafe Nanaimo BC https://www.facebook.com/thevaultcafe

Moby's Salt Spring Island BC http://mobyspub.ca/

Treehouse Cafe Salt Spring Island BC http://www.treehousecafe.ca/

The Ledge Café Squamish BC http://theledgecafe.com/

Cafe Deux Soleils Vancouver BC http://www.cafedeuxsoleils.com

Skinny Fat Jack's Vancouver BC http://www.skinnyfatjack.com/
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The Hindenburg Vancouver BC http://hindenburg.ticketfly.com/

The Media Club Vancouver BC http://www.themediaclub.ca/

The Railway Club Vancouver BC http://www.therailwayclub.com

The Wise Hall Vancouver BC http://wisehall.ca/

Trees Organic Coffee House Vancouver BC http://www.treescoffee.com/

St. James Community Hall Vancouver BC http://sjcommunitysquare.org/

The Rogue Folk Club Vancouver BC http://www.roguefolk.bc.ca

Solstice Cafe Victoria BC bookingsolstice@gmail.com

Spiral Cafe Victoria BC tex@islandnet.com

Swan's Victoria BC http://swanshotel.com/

The Moka Coffee House Victoria BC http://mokahouseonhillside.com/
Victoria Folk Club Victoria BC http://www.victoriafolkmusic.ca/

White Eagle Hall Victoria BC http://www.victoriapolishhall.com/
Cornerstone Cafe Victoria BC http://fernwoodnrg.ca/neighbourhood/cornerstone-cafe/
Northern Quarter Victoria BC http://www.northernquarter.ca/

Poor Michael's Bookshop Onanole MB http://www.poormichaels.ca/

Friends of Riding Mountain Riding Mountain MB http://www.friendsofridingmountain.ca/
Le Garage Café Winnipeg MB http://www.garagecafe.ca/

The Cyrk Winnipeg MB http://www.drekdaa.com/CYRK.html
The Handsome Daughter Winnipeg MB http://thehandsomedaughter.com/

The Park Theatre Winnipeg MB http://www.parktheatervideo.com/

The Times Change(d) High and Lonesome Club |Winnipeg MB http://www.highandlonesomeclub.ca/index.htm
West End Cultural Centre Winnipeg MB http://www.wecc.ca/

Capital Fredericton NB http://www.thecapitalcomplex.com/the-capital/
Cedar Tree Café Fredericton NB http://www.cedartreecafe.com/

Crumbs Cafe Fredericton NB Phone: 506-472-8106

The Playhouse Fredericton NB http://www.theplayhouse.ca/

The Carleton Halifax NB http://www.thecarleton.ca/

The Company House Halifax NB http://www.thecompanyhouse.ca/

Plan B Moncton NB http://planbmoncton.com/

Tide and Boar Moncton NB http://www.tideandboar.com/

Imperial Theatre Saint John NB http://www.imperialtheatre.nb.ca/
Pepper's Pub Saint John NB http://pepperspub.com/

Swirskys Corner Brook NL http://swirskys.com/

Gitano's Corner Brook NL http://www.gitanos.ca/

Erin's Pub St. John's NL https://www.facebook.com/ErinsPubNL
Mighty Pop Concerts St. John's NL http://www.mightypop.ca/

The Ship Inn St. John's NL tmurray@nl.rogers.com

The St. John's Arts & Culture Centre St. John's NL https://artsandculturecentre.com/Online/default.asp
Yellowbelly Brewery St. John's NL http://www.yellowbellybrewery.com/
The Company House Halifax NS http://www.thecompanyhouse.ca/

The Nook Café Halifax NS thenookhfx.ca

The Seahorse Tavern Halifax NS http://www.theseahorsetavern.ca/
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Petite Riviere Vineyards Petite Riviere NS http://www.petiterivierevineyards.ca/

The Empire Theatre Belleville ON http://www.theempiretheatre.com/

E-bar Guelph ON http://www.bookshelf.ca/

Silence Guelph ON http://www.silencesounds.ca/

Pearl Factory Hamilton ON http://thepearlcompany.ca/

The Casbah Hamilton ON http://casbahlounge.ca/

This Ain't Hollywood Hamilton ON http://www.thisainthollywood.ca/cms/

Grad Club Kingston ON https://queensgradclub.wordpress.com/

The Grand Theatre Kingston ON http://kingstongrand.ca/

The Living Room Kingston ON http://www.themansionkingston.com/

Maxwell's Music House Kitchener ON http://maxwellswaterloo.com/

Tequila Rose London ON http://www.londonmusichall.com/events/
Algonquin College Presents Ottawa ON http://www.algonquincollege.com/

Avante Guard Cafe Ottawa ON http://www.avantgardebar.com/

Blacksheep (Wakefield QC) Ottawa ON https://www.theblacksheepinn.com/ Ottawa market, QC venue
Café Nostalgica Ottawa ON http://cafenostalgica.ca/

Elmdale Tavern Ottawa ON http://www.elmdaletavern.com/

Irene's Ottawa ON http://irenespub.ca/

Kaffé 1870 (Wakefield QC) Ottawa ON http://kaffe1870.com/ Ottawa market, QC venue
Pressed Cafe Ottawa ON http://pressed-ottawa.com/

Raw Sugar Ottawa ON http://rawsugarcafe.com/

The National Arts Centre Fourth Stage Ottawa ON http://nac-cna.ca/en/

The Rainbow Ottawa ON http://www.therainbow.ca/

Zaphod Beeblebrox Ottawa ON www.zaphodbeeblebrox.com

The Garnet Peterborough ON http://www.garnetonhunter.com/

The Garnet Peterborough ON http://www.garnetonhunter.com/

The Red Dog Tavern Peterborough ON http://www.thereddogtavern.com/

The Spill Peterborough ON https://www.facebook.com/The-Spill-355577846531/timeline/
LopLop's Sault Ste. Marie ON https://loplops.com/

The Wildfire Grill House St Catharines ON http://www.wildfiregrillhouse.com/

The Townehouse Tavern Sudbury ON http://www.thetownehouse.com/

Albion Hotel Toronto ON http://www.thealbionhotel.ca/default.asp?id=1&I=1
C'est What Toronto ON http://www.cestwhat.com/

Cadillac Lounge Toronto ON http://www.cadillaclounge.com/

Cameron House Toronto ON http://www.thecameron.com/

Dakota Tavern Toronto ON http://thedakotatavern.com/

Elephant In The Attic Toronto ON elephantintheattic@gmail.com

Graffiti's Toronto ON https://www.facebook.com/GraffitisBarAndGrill?rf=134768353217042
Holy Oak Toronto ON http://holyoakcafe.com/

Horseshoe Tavern Toronto ON http://www.horseshoetavern.com/

Hugh’s Room Toronto ON http://hughsroom.com/

Not My Dog Toronto ON nicole@outraged.com

Supermarket Toronto ON http://www.supermarketto.ca/
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The Apollo Toronto ON https://www.facebook.com/pages/Apollo-Bar-Restaurant/118281981550416?sk=info&tab=overview
The Burdock Toronto ON http://burdockto.com/

The Local Toronto ON http://thelocalpub.ca/

The Painted Lady Toronto ON http://www.thepaintedlady.ca/

The Piston Toronto ON http://thepiston.ca/press/

The Tranzac Toronto ON http://www.tranzac.org/

Starlight Waterloo ON http://starlightsocialclub.ca/

Trepid Waterloo ON http://www.trepid.org/

Phog Lounge Windsor ON http://phoglounge.com/

Baba's Lounge Charlottetown PEI bookingbabas@cedarseatery.com

PEI Brewing Company Charlottetown PEI http://peibrewingcompany.com/

The Old Triangle Charlottetown PEI http://www.oldtrianglecharlottetown.com/welcome/
The Trailside Cafe Mount Stewart PEI http://trailside.ca/

Casa del Popolo Montreal QcC http://casadelpopolo.com/shows/

Divan Orange Montreal Qc http://divanorange.org/

Grumpy's Montreal QC http://www.grumpysbar.ca

Hello Darlin' Productions Montreal Qc http://www.hellodarlinproductions.com/
Il Motore Montreal Qc http://barleritzpdb.com/

Le Cagibi Montreal Qc http://lecagibi.ca/

Petit Campus (Hello Darlin' Productions) Montreal Qc http://shows.cafecampus.com/en/
Yellow Door Montreal Qc http://www.yellowdoor.org/

Blacksheep Wakefield Qc https://www.theblacksheepinn.com/
Kaffé 1870 Wakefield Qc http://kaffe1870.com/

Le Hibou Wakefield Qc http://www.cafelehibou.com/

The Artful Dodger Regina SK http://www.artfuldodgerarts.com/

The Exchange Regina SK http://www.culturalexchange.ca/
Creative City Centre Regina SK http://www.creativecitycentre.ca/
Amigo's Saskatoon SK http://www.amigoscantina.com/

The Lyric Theatre Swift Current SK http://www.lyrictheatre.ca/
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